assets. ASU 2016-16 requires the seller’s tax effects and the buyer’s deferred taxes to be recognized immediately upon
the sale instead of deferring accounting for the income tax implications until the assets are sold to a third party or
recovered through use.   ASU 2016-16 is effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2017 including
interim periods within the year of adoption. We adopted ASU 2016-16 during the first quarter of fiscal year 2018
using the modified retrospective approach and recorded an adjustment to reflect the cumulative-effect of its adoption.

8

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

13

Edgar Filing: ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q

14

Table of Contents
ADVANCED ENERGY INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)
(in thousands except per share data)

Cumulative-effect of recently adopted accounting pronouncements
The following table reflects the cumulative-effect of the adoption of ASC 606 and ASU 2016-16 using the modified
retrospective approach for:

December
31, 2017

Impact
of

Impact
of

January
1, 2018

as
reported

ASC
606

ASU
2016-16

as
adjusted

Accounts and other receivable, net $ 87,429 $8,251 $ —$95,680
Inventories 78,450 (3,561 ) — 74,889
Total current assets 595,225 4,690 — 599,915
Deferred income tax assets 18,841 — 17,080 35,921
Total assets 733,308 4,690 17,080 755,078

Income taxes payable 5,365 — 921 6,286
Deferred income tax liabilities 4,556 1,143 — 5,699
Total liabilities 212,667 1,143 921 214,731
Retained earnings 333,225 3,547 16,159 352,931
Total stockholders’ equity 520,641 3,547 16,159 540,347
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 733,308 4,690 17,080 755,078
NOTE 2. BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS
LumaSense Technologies Holdings, Inc.
In September 2018, Advanced Energy acquired LumaSense Technologies Holdings, Inc. ("LumaSense"), a privately
held company with primary operations in Santa Clara, California, Frankfurt, Germany, and Ballerup, Denmark for a
purchase price of $94.9 million in cash, net of working capital adjustments.
Electrostatic Technology and Product Line
In May 2018, Advanced Energy acquired the electrostatic technology and product line from Monroe Electronics, a
privately held electronics manufacturer in Lyndonville, New York for $3.0 million in cash.